## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

810 COURT STREET \* JACKSON, CA 95642 \* 6470-223 (209) \* FAX (209) 257-0619



## NOTICE OF VACANCY

## AMADOR COUNTY AIRPORT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

THE AMADOR COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IS LOOKING FOR A REGULAR MEMBER TO REPRESENT DISTRICT 5, ON THE SUBJECT COMMITTEE FOR A TERM OF FOUR (4) YEARS WHICH COINCIDES WITH THE TERM OF THE SUPERVISOR WHICH THE APPOINTEE REPRESENTS. APPOINTMENTS MUST BE RENEWED IF THE SUPERVISOR IS RE-ELECTED. THE FUNCTIONS OF THE COMMITTEE IS ESSENTIALLY TO STUDY AND DEVELOP INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE OPERATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE WESTOVER FIELD AIRPORT, FOR SUBMISSION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION.

MEETINGS ARE GENERALLY HELD ON THE 1<sup>ST</sup> SATURDAY OF EVERY MONTH AT 9:00 A.M. (SUBJECT TO CHANGE). THE MEETING PLACE IS THE AIRPORT ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (COUNTY AIRPORT) AT 12200 AIRPORT ROAD, JACKSON, CALIFORNIA 95642. THERE IS NO COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS OF THIS COMMITTEE.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS COMMITTEE, PLEASE CONTACT DAVE SHEPPARD, AIRPORT MANAGER, AT 209-223-2376. YOU MAY OBTAIN AN APPLICATION BY CONTACTING THE AMADOR COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD AT 209-223-6470. DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS 03/21/23.